

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.304 OF 2023

SYED SHAKILODDIN SYED MOINUDDIN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the applicants : Mr. M.R. Sonawane
APP for respondent/State : Mr.S.J. Salgare

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 21 MARCH 2023

PC :

Heard.

2. Issue notice returnable on 25.04.2023. Learned APP
waives service for respondent no.1.

**[M.M. SATHAYE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

sga/