



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 304 OF 2023

Syed Shakiloddin Syed Moinuddin and Others ..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. M.R. Sonawane, Advocate for applicants

Mr. S.N. Morampalle, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. S.G. Partani, Advocate h/f Mr. A.N. Sikchi, Advocate for respondent no.2

....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 07th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. Stand over to 21st April, 2026, by way of last chance to carryout the amendment. It is made clear that if by that time settlement terms are not produced on record, the matter will be heard on merits.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD